
 
 

 
 

I NEED TO CLEAR MY ATTENDANCE OR UPDATE MY 

CONTACT NUMBERS? 

ATTENDANCE 

Charisse Cline 559-451-4009 (last name A-L) 

Charisse.Cline@fresnounified.org 
 

Leonila Rubio-Perez 559-451-4008 (last name M-Z) 

Leonila.Rubio-Perez@fresnounified.org  

I HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT MY SCHEDULE, GRADES, 

CLASSES, ACADEMIC SUPPORTS, COLLEGE 

PLANNING…? 

COUNSELING TEAM  

Greg.Boden@fresnounified.org  (A-Con) 

Nathan.Chongtoua@fresnounified.org  (Coo-G) 

Donna.Her@fresnounified.org  (H-Map) 

Isaac.Reyna@fresnounified.org  (Maq-Ph) 

Russell.GoolsbyJr@fresnounified.org  (Pi-So) 

Katelin.Sievers@fresnounified.org  (Sp-Z) 
Amy.Gonzalez@fresnounified.org (Project Counselor) 

Laurie.Miskulin@fresnounified.org (Head Counselor) 

 

I NEED TO SPEAK WITH A VICE PRINCIPAL? 

VICE PRINCIPAL TEAM  

 Erica.Jimenez@fresnounified.org (A-Coo)  

John.Harris@fresnounified.org (Con-Map) 

Jaques.Cormier@fresnounified.org  (Maq-Ph) 

Yldelisa.Castellon@fresnounified.org  (Pi-So) 

Amanda.Wright@fresnounified.org  (Sp-Z) 

I NEED TO SPEAK TO SOMEONE REGARDING HEALTH-

RELATED CONCERNS FOR MY STUDENT? 

 NURSE’S OFFICE 

Tanya.Desmond@fresnounified.org, Registered Nurse 

559-451-4063 

I NEED AN OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT, NEED TO CHANGE MY 

ADDRESS, OR ENROLL/DROP STUDENT? 

REGISTRAR 
Nora.Rubalcaba@fresnounified.org, Registrar 

559-451-4006 

Leonor.Santana@fresnounified.org, Assistant Registrar 
559-451-4012 

I NEED TO PAY A BILL? 

FINANCE OFFICE 

Leah.Monroy@fresnounified.org, Finance Secretary 
559-451-4014 

I NEED TO CHECK OUT BOOKS, RETURN BOOKS, CHECK 

OUT TECHNOLOGY? 

LIBRARY SERVICES 

Terri Brown, Librarian 

559-451-4041 

I NEED SUPPORT WITH PARENT CONNECTION, 

NAVIGATING ATLAS, PARENT RESOURCES? 

PARENT SUPPORT 

Adrianna.Morales@fresnounified.org or 559-451-4011  

I NEED NON-EMERGENCY SOCIAL EMOTIONAL SUPPORT 

FOR MY STUDENT? 

SOCIAL EMOTIONAL SUPPORT 
 

https://hoover.fresnounified.org/ 

I HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT ATHLETICS? 
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 

Dara.Johnson@fresnounified.org 

I HAVE QUESTIONS REGARDING STUDENT ACTIVITIES, 

GRADUATION, CLUBS OR GETTING CONNECTED? 

CAMPUS CULTURE DIRECTOR 

Cal.LaFlam@fresnounified.org 

 

        HOOVER HIGH SCHOOL 
 

               Who Can Help Me If . . . 
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